TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM473899

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
P.D.K.D. Enterprises, Inc.		05/09/2018	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kane's Ventures, LLC		
Street Address:	120 Lincoln Avenue		
City:	Saugus		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	01906		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MASSACHUSETTS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4290163	KANE'S DONUTS COFFEE
Registration Number:	4273077	KANE'S DONUTS
Registration Number:	4240950	KANE'S DONUTS COFFEE
Registration Number:	4168130	KANE'S DONUTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6173109177

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 439-2177 Email: docket@nutter.com **Correspondent Name:** Patrick J. Concannon Address Line 1: 155 Seaport Boulevard

Address Line 2: Seaport West

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick J. Concannon	
SIGNATURE:	/PJC/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/14/2018	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of Kanes Donuts#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006330 FRAME: 0294

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment of Trademarks (this "Assignment") is by and between P.D.K.D. Enterprises, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation ("Assignor") and Kane's Ventures, LLC, a Massachusetts limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is owner of all of the right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks set forth below (the "Marks") and the registrations therefor:

Mark	Country	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
	United States	4,290,163	February 12, 2013
KANE'S DONUTS	United States	4,273,077	January 8, 2013
	United States	4,240,950	November 13, 2012
KANE'S DONUTS	United States	4,168,130	July 3, 2012

WHEREAS, Assignee is successor to the Assignor, and desires to acquire the aforesaid Marks and registrations;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, throughout the world, in and to the aforesaid Marks and all registrations and any applications for registration throughout the world therefor, together with the good will of the business with which such Marks are used.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed as an instrument under seal by its duly authorized officer this $\underline{\mathbf{q}}$ day of $\underline{\underline{\mathbf{May}}}$, 2018.

P.D.K.D. Enterprises, Inc.

(a Massachusetts corporation)

Name:

Title

Co owner

3846772.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006330 FRAME: 0295

RECORDED: 05/14/2018